Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sabine Brandt	10/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIR Green Hills Biotechnology Research Development Trade AG	
Street Address:	Gersthofer Strasse 29-31	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1180	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09332288
Application Number:	10713732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-796-4000

Email: mfedrick@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Fedrick

Address Line 1: 100 East Corson Street

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17627.17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Fedrick

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sabine Brandt Assignment intermediate delNS#page1.tif

30 00

PATENT REEL: 020084 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Sabine Brandt

(co-) inventors of the invention laid down in the

Patent Application No. US10/713,732 (published asUS20040109877A1) filed November 14, 2003 and

Patent Application No. US 09/332,288 (granted US 6,669,943) filed June 11, 1999 both entitled:

Attenuated negative strand viruses with altered interferon antagonist activity for use as vaccines and pharmaceuticals

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

AVIR Green Hills Biotechnology Research Development Trade AG Gersthofer Strasse 29-31 1180 Vienna, Austria

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declare/s to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He/They declare/s his/their consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He/They agree/s to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Vienne, oct. M. 2007
Place, date

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 020084 FRAME: 0502